


6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in 
class!

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

SS: Paul Strickland  pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in 
class!

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
We finished our Unit 5.5: Fact Fluency February! There is no formal 
assessment for this unit, but students are encouraged to practice their 
Fact Fluency, Number Theory, and/or Patterns at home if able. 

  Mods 1, 6, & 7- Starting Unit 6: Equivalent Expressions and 
One-Variable Equations
   Mods 2, 5, & 8- Starting Unit 6: Equivalent Expressions and 
One-Variable, One- and Two-Step Equations

Tests will be after Spring Break, TBD on the official date. I will email 
once a date has been decided! :)



Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
We've taken a brief but enriching detour from our regular science curriculum 
to work on an inspiring science project called "Upon the Shoulders of 
Giants." This project allows our young scientists to explore and present on 
influential figures in scientific history.
After completing our special project, we'll return to our physics unit, focusing 
on: Newton's Third Law of Motion and Understanding equal and opposite 
force pairs
Important Dates to Remember: Exhibition Night: March 6, 2025 and Third 
Quarter Test: March 12, 2025.
Thank you for your continued support of our young scientists. If you have 
any questions about the exhibition night or upcoming test, please don't 
hesitate to reach out.

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com     
Students will be learning how to play a variety of "backyard games". Some of these 
games include kickball, four square, and capture the flag. Students will be striving to 
demonstrate basic understanding of the rules so they can have fun games to pick from to 
be active with friends outside of school.
Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
Band Fundraiser has reached $6,100.00!  Only $900 away from our $7,000 goal!
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Students will begin their cumulative final project and performance. Students will have the 
opportunity to choose their role in the world theatre and then showcase what they've 
learned. They will get to choose between directing, acting, or designing.
Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Expanding on their knowledge of famous artists like Picasso, the students will now be 
recreating famous artwork like "The Scream" using their favorite animated characters that 
we have learned about over the last month.
Teen Leadership: Reana LeBlanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
FUND COM SCI (7/8) PRINC A/V (6-8): Parag Mahalley pmahalley@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  



Dresscode (continued)



Dresscode (continued)


